

PS&E JOB NO : 08Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007493 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3005
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COLUMBIA WAY TO RR BRIDGES -
 PAVING
 08Y001
 PROJECT : NH-0012(177)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 99212-0928 98903-2504
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091448
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-52.47 %		-10.24 %
			52,600.00	25,000.00	-27,600.00	47,211.90	-5,388.10
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-5.78 %		-56.03 %
			7,960.00	7,500.00	-460.00	3,500.00	-4,460.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			0.00 %		20.00 %
	168.7500		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			843.75	843.75	0.00	1,012.50	168.75
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			5.56 %		16.67 %
	6.0000		180.0000	190.0000	5.56 %	210.0000	16.67 %
			1,080.00	1,140.00	60.00	1,260.00	180.00
GRADING							
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			12.50 %		150.00 %
	1480.0000		10.0000	11.2500	12.50 %	25.0000	150.00 %
			14,800.00	16,650.00	1,850.00	37,000.00	22,200.00
STRUCTURE							
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION	L.F.			20.00 %		32.00 %
	179.0000		50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	66.0000	32.00 %
			8,950.00	10,740.00	1,790.00	11,814.00	2,864.00
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	C.F.			-40.00 %		-30.00 %
	1.0000		1,000.0000	600.0000	-40.00 %	700.0000	-30.00 %
			1,000.00	600.00	-400.00	700.00	-300.00
SURFACING							
8	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING	TON			100.00 %		-2.00 %
	222.0000		15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	14.7000	-2.00 %
			3,330.00	6,660.00	3,330.00	3,263.40	-66.60

PS&E JOB NO : 08Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007493 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3005
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COLUMBIA WAY TO RR BRIDGES -
 PAVING
 08Y001
 PROJECT : NH-0012(177)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 99212-0928 98903-2504
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091448
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
9	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	3.3700	MI.	1,500.0000	2,350.0000	56.67 %	3,360.0000	124.00 %	
			5,055.00	7,919.50	2,864.50	11,323.20	6,268.20	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,860.00	6,860.00		6,860.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
11	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	45490.0000	S.Y.	1.2500	0.8800	-29.60 %	1.0000	-20.00 %	
			56,862.50	40,031.20	-16,831.30	45,490.00	-11,372.50	
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	7344.0000	TON	55.0000	53.5000	-2.73 %	50.0000	-9.09 %	
			403,920.00	392,904.00	-11,016.00	367,200.00	-36,720.00	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,200.00	12,200.00		12,200.00		
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,250.00	5,250.00		5,250.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
16	INLET PROTECTION							
	6.0000	EACH	150.0000	175.0000	16.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			900.00	1,050.00	150.00	1,200.00	300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007493 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3005
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COLUMBIA WAY TO RR BRIDGES -
 PAVING
 08Y001
 PROJECT : NH-0012(177)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 99212-0928 98903-2504
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091448
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
18	EXTRUDED CURB							
	37.5000	L.F.	20.0000	22.5000	12.50 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			750.00	843.75	93.75	937.50	187.50	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST							
	4.0000	EACH	65.0000	75.0000	15.38 %	82.5000	26.92 %	
			260.00	300.00	40.00	330.00	70.00	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK							
	72.0000	EACH	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			720.00	576.00	-144.00	648.00	-72.00	
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM							
	275.0000	L.F.	80.0000	80.0000	0.00 %	88.0000	10.00 %	
			22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00	24,200.00	2,200.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2							
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,250.0000	25.00 %	1,380.0000	38.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,760.00	760.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10							
	1.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,500.0000	36.36 %	1,650.0000	50.00 %	
			1,100.00	1,500.00	400.00	1,650.00	550.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12							
	1.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,500.0000	36.36 %	1,650.0000	50.00 %	
			1,100.00	1,500.00	400.00	1,650.00	550.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	6.0000	EACH	1,900.0000	1,975.0000	3.95 %	2,170.0000	14.21 %	
			11,400.00	11,850.00	450.00	13,020.00	1,620.00	
26	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	687.5000	L.F.	15.0000	16.2500	8.33 %	18.0000	20.00 %	
			10,312.50	11,171.88	859.38	12,375.00	2,062.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 08Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007493 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3005
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COLUMBIA WAY TO RR BRIDGES -
 PAVING
 08Y001
 PROJECT : NH-0012(177)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 99212-0928 98903-2504
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091448
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
27	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1820.0000	L.F.	4.0000 7,280.00	3.6000 6,552.00	-10.00 % -728.00	4.0000 7,280.00	0.00 % 0.00
28	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION 2.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 2,800.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-64.29 % -1,800.00	550.0000 1,100.00	-60.71 % -1,700.00
29	CATCH BASIN SPAN 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	50.00 % 600.00	1,980.0000 1,980.00	65.00 % 780.00
30	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 272.0000	L.F.	7.0000 1,904.00	10.0000 2,720.00	42.86 % 816.00	11.0000 2,992.00	57.14 % 1,088.00
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 64.0000	EACH	27.0000 1,728.00	30.0000 1,920.00	11.11 % 192.00	33.0000 2,112.00	22.22 % 384.00
32	BARRIER DELINEATOR 12.0000	EACH	13.0000 156.00	12.5000 150.00	-3.85 % -6.00	14.0000 168.00	7.69 % 12.00
33	PAINT LINE 31060.0000	L.F.	0.1400 4,348.40	0.1500 4,659.00	7.14 % 310.60	0.2000 6,212.00	42.86 % 1,863.60
34	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 150.0000	L.F.	3.0000 450.00	2.0000 300.00	-33.33 % -150.00	2.2000 330.00	-26.67 % -120.00
35	PLASTIC STOP LINE 55.0000	L.F.	7.0000 385.00	3.0000 165.00	-57.14 % -220.00	4.0000 220.00	-42.86 % -165.00
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	150.0000 300.00	0.00 % 0.00	165.0000 330.00	10.00 % 30.00
37	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	65.0000 130.00	-56.67 % -170.00	71.5000 143.00	-52.33 % -157.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007493 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3005
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COLUMBIA WAY TO RR BRIDGES -
 PAVING
 08Y001
 PROJECT : NH-0012(177)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 99212-0928 98903-2504
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091448
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER							
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	65.0000	-56.67 %	71.5000	-52.33 %	
			300.00	130.00	-170.00	143.00	-157.00	
39	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	1.8000	MI.	1,300.0000	1,200.0000	-7.69 %	1,320.0000	1.54 %	
			2,340.00	2,160.00	-180.00	2,376.00	36.00	
40	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	1.2500	HUND	1,000.0000	950.0000	-5.00 %	1,050.0000	5.00 %	
			1,250.00	1,187.50	-62.50	1,312.50	62.50	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	10930.0000	L.F.	0.1700	0.0900	-47.06 %	0.1000	-41.18 %	
			1,858.10	983.70	-874.40	1,093.00	-765.10	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			50.45 %		65.86 %	
			6,813.00	10,250.00	3,437.00	11,300.00	4,487.00	
43	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,000.0000	50.00 %	3,300.0000	65.00 %	
			6,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,900.00	3,900.00	
44	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	760.0000	HR	3.2500	3.5000	7.69 %	3.8500	18.46 %	
			2,470.00	2,660.00	190.00	2,926.00	456.00	
45	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			424.67 %		477.33 %	
			1,500.00	7,870.00	6,370.00	8,660.00	7,160.00	
46	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS							
	420.0000	HR	37.0000	38.7500	4.73 %	48.0000	29.73 %	
			15,540.00	16,275.00	735.00	20,160.00	4,620.00	
47	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	63.0000	HR	37.0000	38.7500	4.73 %	45.0000	21.62 %	
			2,331.00	2,441.25	110.25	2,835.00	504.00	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			25.00 %		37.90 %	
			12,400.00	15,500.00	3,100.00	17,100.00	4,700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007493 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3005
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COLUMBIA WAY TO RR BRIDGES -
 PAVING
 08Y001
 PROJECT : NH-0012(177)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 99212-0928 98903-2504
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091448
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	378.0000	S.F.	13.0000	12.5000	-3.85%	14.0000	7.69%	
			4,914.00	4,725.00	-189.00	5,292.00	378.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	
53	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	250.00	-75.00%	585.00	-415.00	
54	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	1,500.0000	750.0000	-50.00%	825.0000	-45.00%	
	1.0000		1,500.00	750.00	-750.00	825.00	-675.00	
55	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	800.0000	85.0000	-89.38%	95.0000	-88.13%	
	8.0000		6,400.00	680.00	-5,720.00	760.00	-5,640.00	
56	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00%	1,500.00	0.00%	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$732,225.25	\$695,652.52	-4.99%	\$734,494.00	0.31%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/14/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:51

PS&E JOB NO : 08Y001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007493 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3005
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COLUMBIA WAY TO RR BRIDGES -
 PAVING
 08Y001
 PROJECT : NH-0012(177)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 99212-0928 98903-2504
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091448
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$732,225.25	-4.99%	\$734,494.00	0.31%